
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-01-2026
COURT NO. : 10

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
(TIME : 2:00 PM)

NOTE:-
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE HEARING OF SINGLE JUDGE BENCH MATTERS LISTED IN THIS COURT IS
OVER.

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CIVIL CASES]

1701 MA 2485/2025 in C.A.
No. 3670/2020
XVII-A

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD. BY COURTS MOTION

Versus
SHAHEENA CHADHA AND ORS. NIRAJ GUPTA [CAVEAT]
IN C.A. No. - 3670/2020,

1702 MA 1192/2025 in C.A.
No. 7033/2009
XVII-A

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. BY COURTS MOTION

Versus
M/S HARESHWAR ENTERPRISES (P) LTD. AND ORS. ABHA R. SHARMA
IN C.A. No. - 7033/2009,
FOR ADMISSION

1703 MA 1194/2025 in C.A.
No. 7021/2011
XVII-A

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORP. (A GOVT. OF INDIA
UNDERTAKING)

BY COURTS MOTION [P-1]

Versus
M/S ACME FLUORO POLYMERS LTD.. AND ORS. SUDHA GUPTA [R-1] [PR],

RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL [R-2], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA [R-3] [PR]

IN C.A. No. - 7021/2011,
FOR ADMISSION

1704 MA 1193/2025 in C.A.
No. 11141/2011
XVII-A

M/S VATIKA LIMITED AND ANR. BY COURTS MOTION , [P-1]

Versus
LACHHA RAM CHAUDHARY
IN C.A. No. - 11141/2011,
FOR ADMISSION

1705 MA 2625/2025 in C.A.
No. 3701/2024
XVII-A

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND
ANR.

AVINASH SHARMA [P-1]

Versus
M/S PALANADU COLD STORAGE AND ANR. SAMRIDHI S. JAIN [CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT]
IN C.A. No. - 3701/2024,
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suitor fund

1706 MA 2658/2025
XVII-A

DLF LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS DLF UTILITIES
LTD.)

KARANJAWALA & CO.

Versus
NAYANTARA MEHTA AND ANR. MANJEET CHAWLA [R-1]
IN D No. - 25824/2023,
For disbursal of suitor fund

1707 MA 1168/2025 in C.A.
No. 5808/2023
XVII-A

EMAAR INDIA LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS EMAAR
MGF LAND LTD)

BY COURTS MOTION , ,
NIRANJAN SAHU [P-1]

Versus
NEERAJ ANTIL SAHIL TAGOTRA [R-1]
IN C.A. No. - 5808/2023,

1708 MA 2670/2025
XVII-A

ALIENS DEVELOPERS (P) LTD. AND ORS. PRATEEK YADAV [P-1]

Versus
ZUBIN WARDEN
IN D No. - 47199/2024,
FOR DISBURSAL OF SUITOR FUND

1709 MA 2458-2459/2025 in
C.A. No.
1068-1069/2023
XVII-A

JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD. VISHAL GUPTA [P-1]

Versus
NARINDER CHOPRA RAJESH P. [CAVEAT]
IN C.A. No. - 1068/2023, IN C.A. No. - 1069/2023,
suitor fund

1710 MA 2326/2025 in C.A.
No. 4585/2022
XVII-A

M/S ILD MILLENIUM PVT LTD. T. V. S. RAGHAVENDRA
SREYAS [P-1]

Versus
AMLAN KUNDU AND ORS. GOPAL PRASAD [R-2], [R-5],

RANBIR SINGH YADAV [R-1],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-10], [R-11], [R-12],
[R-13], [R-14.2], [R-14.1],
a [R-15], [R-16], [R-17], [R-18],
[R-19], [R-20], [R-21], [R-22],
[R-30]

IN C.A. No. - 4585/2022,
suitor fund

1711 MA 2657/2025 in C.A.
No. 14030/2024
XVII-A

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. GUNTUR PRAMOD KUMAR
[P-1]

Versus
COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA
IN C.A. No. - 14030/2024,
For disbursal of Suitor Fund

1712 MA 2025/2025 in C.A.
No. 2764-2771/2022
XVII-A

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD. E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
SANJAY GOPINATH AND ORS. SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY

[R-1], ABHAY KUMAR [R-3],
[R-9], [R-10], CHRITARTH
PALLI [R-8]
AMRISH KUMAR [IMPL]
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IN C.A. No. - 2764/2022,

1713 MA 2654/2025 in C.A.
No. 8231/2023
XVII-A

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD. KARANJAWALA & CO. [P-1]

Versus
K.K. DHALIWAL AND ANR. SHYAMAL KUMAR [R-1],

[R-1], [R-2]
IN C.A. No. - 8231/2023,
For disbursal of suitor fund

1714 MA 1740/2025 in C.A.
No. 4070/2009
XVII-A

M/S. PREMIER TRANSPORT LTD. THROUGH ITS
REGIONAL MANAGER

BY COURTS MOTION , ,
SUNIL KUMAR JAIN [P-1]

Versus
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ANR. PRAMOD DAYAL , AJAY

CHOUDHARY
IN C.A. No. - 4070/2009,

1715 MA 2655-2656/2025 in
C.A. No.
2607-2608/2024
XVII-A

MANISH KUMAR GUPTA INTERIM RESOLUTION
PROFESSIONAL OF UMANG REALTECH PVT. LTD.

PALLAVI TAYAL

Versus
JAI PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS. NEELAM SINGH [R-1]
IN C.A. No. - 2607/2024, IN C.A. No. - 2608/2024,
FOR ADMISSION

1716 MA 1678/2025 in C.A.
No. 2759/2009
XVII-A

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. BY COURTS MOTION , ,
MANJEET CHAWLA [P-1]

Versus
TATA STEEL LTD. MANIK KARANJAWALA
IN C.A. No. - 2759/2009,
FOR ADMISSION

1717 MA 2667/2025 in C.A.
No. 6499/2023
XVII-A

EMAAR INDIA LIMITED NIRANJAN SAHU

Versus
SATPAL KAUR NALWA AND ANR. SANJAY JAIN [R-1]
IN C.A. No. - 6499/2023,
FOR DISBURSAL OF SUITOR FUND

1718 MA 1673/2025 in C.A.
No. 6937/2008
XVII-A

S.K.JAIN BY COURTS MOTION , [P-1],
TEJAS PATEL [P-1]

Versus
KAMLESH GUPTA . AJAY KUMAR [R-1]
IN C.A. No. - 6937/2008,
FOR ADMISSION

1719 MA 2660/2025 in C.A.
No. 3740/2024
XVII-A

EMAAR INDIA LIMITED APOORVA SINGHAL [P-1]

Versus
RAJIV SHARMA
IN C.A. No. - 3740/2024,
FOR SUITOR FUND

1720 MA 2456/2025 in C.A.
No. 1742/2022
XVII-A

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD. KARANJAWALA & CO. [P-1]
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Versus
DR. SHIPRA TRIPATHI AND ANR. RESPONDENT-IN-PERSON

[R-1]
IN C.A. No. - 1742/2022,
suitor fund.

[ORDERS (INCOMPLETE MATTERS / IAs / CRLMPs)]

1721 SLP(C) No. 2790/2020
IV-B

BANWARI (D) THROUGH LRS AND ANR. RAHUL KHURANA [P-1],
[P-1.2], [P-1.3], [P-1.1], [P-2.1],
[P-2.2], [P-2.3]

Versus
BIJE SINGH (DECEASED) THR. LEGAL HEIRS AND
ORS.

DEVENDRA SINGH [R-1.5],
[R-1.2], [R-7], [R-8]

1722 SLP(C) No.
5535-5536/2025
XII-A

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED ARVIND GUPTA

Versus
SWAPNA GHOSH AND ORS. SHAKIL AHMAD SYED [R-1],

[R-2]
[Only SLP(C) No. 10041-10042/2025 is listed
under this item]

 1722
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
10041-10042/2025
XII-A

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. ARVIND GUPTA

Versus
NANDINI MUKHERJEE AND ORS. SHAKIL AHMAD SYED [R-1],

[R-2]

[DIRECTION MATTERS]

1723 SLP(C) No. 1367/2024
IV-A

B. SANJEEVA SHET MAHESH THAKUR

Versus
SAYYED ABDUL RAHIMAN, (SINCE DECEASED) BY
HIS LR.
IA No. 4395/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 200192/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

1724 Diary No. 53510-2023
XVII-A

IREO PVT. LTD. ROOH-E-HINA DUA [P-1]

Versus
AMIT VERMA AND ANR. GAURAV GOEL [CAVEAT]
IN D No. - 25192/2023,
office report for direction

1725 Diary No. 48003-2024
XVII-A

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD BY COURTS MOTION , ,
ROOH-E-HINA DUA [P-1]

Versus
AMBRISH CHAUDHRY AND ORS. CHRITARTH PALLI [R-3]
IN D No. - 24158/2023,
OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION FOR
DISBURSAL OF SUITORS' FUND
IA No. 156194/2025 - PERMISSION FOR
WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT
IA No. 156193/2025 - PERMISSION FOR
WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT
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[DEFAULT / OTHER MATTERS]

1726 Crl.A. No.
1898-1901/2010
II-B

BAR ASSOCIATION HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA AND
ORS.

ANIL KUMAR MISHRA-I

Versus
BIMAN BOSE AND ORS.

1727 C.A. No. 7860/2012
XII-B

DEVADASA RAI AND ORS. V. N. RAGHUPATHY

Versus
NAYANA AND ORS.
office report for direction is to be listed before
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

1728 SLP(Crl) No. 1550/2020
II-A

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA
[P-1]

Versus
LALU PRASAD @ LALU PRASAD YADAV ANKUR KASHYAP [R-1]
ONLY SLP(CRL.) NOs. 12386/2023, 12392/2023,
12394/2023,
13184/2023, 14011/2023 ARE LISTED BEFORE
THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS

 1728
.1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
12386/2023
II-A

THE UNION OF INDIA MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA
[P-1]

Versus
RAJENDRA KUMAR HARIT @ RAJENDER KUMAR
HARIT

HIMANSHU SHEKHAR [R-1]

 1728
.2

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
12392/2023
II-A

UNION OF INDIA MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA
[P-1]

Versus
RAVI NANDAN KUMAR SINHA @ RAVI KUMAR SINHA

 1728
.3

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
12394/2023
II-A

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (AHD) MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA
[P-1]

Versus
MAHENDRA KUMAR KUNDAN MADHURIMA SARANGI [R-1],

[R-1]

 1728
.4

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
13184/2023
II-A

UNION OF INDIA MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA
[P-1]

Versus
DR. KRISHNA BIHARILAL @ KRISHNA BIHARILAL @
DR. K.B. LAL

HIMANSHU SHEKHAR [R-1]

 1728
.5

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
14011/2023
II-A

UNION OF INDIA MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA
[P-1]

Versus
DAYANAND PRASAD KASHYAP @ DAYANAND PD.
KASHYAP
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1729 Diary No. 29210-2022
XVII

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. SANDEEP KUMAR JHA

Versus
NANGA RAM DANGI AND ORS. N. VISAKAMURTHY [R-4],

AVNEESH ARPUTHAM [R-5]

 1729
.1

Connected
Diary No. 32812-2022
XVII

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. SANDEEP KUMAR JHA

Versus
MUSTAKEEM AND ORS. AVNEESH ARPUTHAM [R-4]

1730 Diary No. 32102-2022
X

SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA
IN D No. - 24034/2021,
IA No. 151646/2022 - APPEAL AGAINST LD.
REGISTRARS ORDER VIII RULE 6(5)
IA No. 161883/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 151499/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 161617/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 151501/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR
AND ARGUE IN PERSON

1731 SLP(C) No. 16121/2023
IV-A

AKKALAMMA SINCE DECEASED BY LRS BALAJI SRINIVASAN

Versus
V. RAMACHANDRAPPA SINCE DECEASED BY LRS
AND ORS.

M. A. CHINNASAMY [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4]

1732 Diary No. 12285-2024
IV-C

RAJMANI SINGH MANISH TIWARI

Versus
VANSH BAHADUR SINGH AND ORS. DEVENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA

[R-1], [R-3], [R-4]

1733 Diary No. 43712-2024
XVI

SURYA NARAYAN YADAV AND ORS. AJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Versus
PANKAJ KUMAR PAL
IN SLP(C) No. - 268/1984, IN C.A. No. - 268/1984,
IN C.A. No. - 269/1984, IN C.A. No. - 270/1984, IN
C.A. No. - 271/1984, IN C.A. No. - 272/1984, IN
C.A. No. - 273/1984,
Defective contempt to be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge-in-Chamber
IA No. 218522/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 218520/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
PAPER BOOKS

1734 Diary No. 45839-2024
XV

PARVATIBEN @ SEEMA EDICTUM LAW & CO.

Versus
DILIP S/O SHRI CHUNNILALJI

1735 SLP(C) No. 26926/2024
IV-A

SHIVANANDA SHENOY AMIT PAI

Versus
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NITHYANANDA SHENOY AND ANR. PRANAV GUPTA [R-1]

NEW DELHI
09-01-2026 17:16:21   

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR   




